QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE
ADDITIONAL ESTIMATES HEARING: 12 February 2007
IMMIGRATION AND CITIZENSHIP PORTFOLIO

(96) Output 1.3: Enforcement of Immigration Law
Senator Milne asked:

Was your Department or any of its agencies informed that the location of the rescue of
SIEVX survivors was reported to be 07 40 00S/105 09 00E? If so, by whom was this
information provided? On what date? Please provide copies of any file notes and other
documents related to this information being provided to your Department or agency.

Answer:

No.



QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE
ADDITIONAL ESTIMATES HEARING: 12 February 2007
IMMIGRATION AND CITIZENSHIP PORTFOLIO

(97) Output 1.3: Enforcement of Immigration Law

Senator Milne asked:

Was your Department or any of its agencies informed of an Indonesian Police Report dated
24 October 2001 which included the location of the rescue of SIEVX survivors — ie:

07 40 00S/105 09 00E? If so, by whom was this information provided? On what date?
Please provide copies of any file notes and other documents related to this information being
provided to your Department or agency.

Answer:

No.





